## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 19A-0646CP-EXTENSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF CKIMY LLC DOING BUSINESS AS ILIMO FOR PERMANENT AUTHORITY TO EXTEND OPERATIONS UNDER CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY NO. 55822.

## **ERRATA NOTICE FOR**

RECOMMENDED DECISION OF
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
ROBERT I. GARVEY
DISMISSING INTERVENTIONS,
AMENDING AUTHORITY, AND
VACATING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Errata mailed January 22, 2020 Original Decision No. R20-0042 mailed January 21, 2020

- 1. The Decision Number on the first page of this Decision reads as "R20-0042-I." That Decision Number is incorrect. This is a Recommended Decision not an Interim Decision. The correct Decision Number is R20-0042. Replace R20-0042-I with R02-0042 on the first page and in the header on subsequent pages of the Decision.
  - 2. The Decision Title on the first page of this Decision reads as:

INTERIM DECISION OF
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
ROBERT I. GARVEY
DISMISSING INTERVENTIONS,
AMENDING AUTHORITY, AND
VACATING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

The Decision Title states that this is an Interim Decision. That is incorrect. This is a Recommended Decision. The Decision Title shall be amended to read as follows:

RECOMMENDED DECISION OF
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
ROBERT I. GARVEY
DISMISSING INTERVENTIONS,
AMENDING AUTHORITY, AND
VACATING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

3. Heading A on page 6 of this Decision reads as:

## A. It Is Ordered That:

That heading is incorrect. Since this is a Recommended Decision, the heading shall read as: The Commission Orders That. Heading A shall be amended to read as follows:

## **A.** The Commission Orders That:

(SEAL)

OF COLORS

YOUR NO. WILLIAMS NO. WILLIAMS CO. WIL

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

Doug Dean, Director THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

ROBERT I. GARVEY

Administrative Law Judge